

**Fortis Healthcare Limited**

Tower-A, Unitech Business Park, Block-F,
South City 1, Sector – 41, Gurgaon,
Haryana – 122 001 (India)

Tel : 0124 492 1033

Fax : 0124 492 1041

Emergency : 105010

Email : secretarial@fortishealthcare.com

Website : www.fortishealthcare.com

November 09, 2024

FHL/SEC/2024-25

**The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Scrip Symbol: FORTIS**

**BSE Limited
Scrip Code:532843**

Sub: Newspaper Advertisements under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Madam/Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisements published on November 09, 2024 in the columns of English daily “Financial Express”, all editions and Punjabi daily “Rozana Spokesman”, Mohali edition, with respect to un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and period ended on September 30, 2024.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,
Yours Sincerely,
For **Fortis Healthcare Limited**

**Satyendra Chauhan
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership: A14783**

FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Regd. Office : Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase – VIII, Mohali – 160062
Tel : 0172-5096001, Fax : 0172-5096221, CIN : L85110PB1996PLC045933

LED BY QUALIFIED INSTITUTIONAL BUYERS

Swiggy IPO gets subscribed 3.59X

Analysts flag concerns over high pricing

AYANTI BERA
Bengaluru, November 8

AFTER A TEPID start, food-tech unicorn Swiggy's ₹11,327-crore initial public offer (IPO) got fully subscribed on the final day of the share sale on Friday and ended with 3.59 times subscription, largely thanks to qualified institutional buyers (QIBs). It received bids for 575.3 million equity shares against 160 million on offer, according to NSE data.

Among the four segments of investors, the QIB portion saw the highest subscription at 6.02 times, receiving bids for 523 million shares, against 86.9 million reserved for this portion. At the upper end of the price band, the QIB portion received bids worth ₹20,400 crore.

Of the 523 million share bids received for the QIB portion, foreign institutional investors bid for 288.8 million shares, while domestic institutional investors and mutual funds together bid for 203.5 million. Apart from this, the retail portion was subscribed 1.14 times, the portion for non-institutional investors was subscribed 41% and the employee portion 1.65 times.

After Hyundai Motor India's ₹27,870-crore IPO saw a Luke-

FINAL DAY

■ The IPO received bids for 575.3 mn equity shares against 160 mn shares on offer

■ Analysts say Swiggy's IPO is overpriced with the price band of ₹371-390 per share

■ Its closest rival Zomato is currently trading around ₹250 apiece and is profitable

■ QIB portion saw the highest subscription at 6.02 times, receiving bids for 523 million shares, against 86.9 million reserved for this portion



warm response and fell 7% on debut recently, investors seem to be cautious about large-scale IPOs. Further, tepid corporate earnings seem to have weighed on market sentiments.

Most analysts are of the opinion that Swiggy's IPO is overpriced with the price band of ₹371-390 per share, particularly compared to its closest rival Zomato, which is currently trading around ₹250 apiece and is profitable, unlike Swiggy.

However, Zomato's issue size was smaller at ₹9,375 crore, compared to Swiggy's ₹11,327 crore. "We suggested people not apply for the IPO because it was decently expensive and there was not much left on the table. Typically, as an IPO investor, I'd expect about 20-25% discount to their valuation, especially for large issues like this," said Ambareesh Baliga, an independent market analyst.

According to market sources, Swiggy's grey market premium is hovering around ₹2 currently, down from ₹25 last week, and is likely to see a flat listing or can even open lower.

Retail traders on social media are pointing to Swiggy's FY24 losses of ₹2,350 crore, compared to Zomato's profit of ₹351 crore in the same year, expressing concerns over Swiggy's IPO valuation. Some said they preferred to buy for the long term and not for quick gains.

"Since food delivery is a duopoly market at a nascent stage, both Zomato and Swiggy can still carve out a niche for themselves," said Amit Kumar Gupta, founder of Fintreck Capital. He said tech IPOs often do not get a good opening but can eventually take off soon after listing, much like the recent debut of another tech unicorn, Ola Electric.

Vedanta swings to black in Q2; profit at ₹4,352 cr

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, November 8

MINING CONGLOMERATE VEDANTA on Friday reported a consolidated net profit of ₹4,352 crore in the September 2024 quarter on the back of lower tax expenses.

However, the company posted a consolidated net loss of ₹1,783 crore in the year-ago period.

Its tax expenses dropped to ₹2,030 crore against ₹9,092 crore in the July-September period a year ago.

The company's consolidated income during the quarter declined to ₹38,934 crore over ₹39,585 a year ago, according to a regulatory filing.

The second half of this year will be a transformative period with the company's major growth and integration projects coming online and ramping up, Vedanta executive director Arun Misra said.

"Through our structural interventions and initiatives, we have significantly reduced our cost of production over the past 12-15 months, and we will continue this trend in the coming quarters," he said.

Further, the company said its demerger is on track and in its final stages, with shareholder and creditor meetings scheduled in the coming months.

Ola Electric trims loss to ₹495 cr in Q2

OLA ELECTRIC MOBILITY on Friday reported narrowing of consolidated net loss at ₹495 crore for the second quarter ended September 30, 2024 aided by higher sales.

The Bengaluru-headquartered firm had reported a net loss of ₹524 crore in July-September FY24. Revenue from operations rose to ₹1,214 crore from ₹873 crore, Ola

Electric Mobility said in a regulatory filing.

During the quarter, sales increased by 74% year-on-year to 98,619 units as against 56,813 units in the same

period last year.

Ola Electric said it plans to expand its company-owned store (and collocated service infra) network to 2,000 outlets by March 2025. —PTI

FORTIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED			
(CIN: L85110PB1996PLC045933)			
Regd. Office: Fortis Hospital, Sector 62, Phase – VIII, Mohali -160062			
Tel : +91 172 5096001; Fax No : +91 172 5096221			
Website: www.fortishealthcare.com; Email: secretarial@fortishealthcare.com			
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024			
(Rs. in lakhs except EPS)			
Particulars	Consolidated		
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024	Six Months Ended September 30, 2024	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023
Total Income from Operations	2,00,163	3,87,354	1,78,345
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32,082	55,067	22,902
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26,105	49,110	23,271
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,308	36,706	18,390
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	19,248	36,613	18,325
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	75,496	75,496	75,496
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (as at March 31, 2024)		6,90,794	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a) Basic	2.34	4.54	2.30
(b) Diluted	2.34	4.54	2.30

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter Ended September 30, 2024	Six Months Ended September 30, 2024	Quarter Ended September 30, 2023
Turnover	35,715	69,055	29,412
Profit / (loss) Before Tax	5,201	10,251	10,350
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	3,963	6,646	9,530

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and that of the company at www.fortishealthcare.com.

Fortis Healthcare Limited
For and on Behalf of Board of Directors

Sd/-
Dr. Ashutosh Raghuvanshi
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 02775637

Place: Gurugram
Date: November 8, 2024

Govt-JSW Steel pact on coal block terminated

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, November 8

THE MINISTRY OF coal has terminated the coal block development and production agreement on the Banai- Bhalumunda coal block with JSW Steel due to non-payment of performance security, the termination order available on the ministry's website showed.

As a result, the ₹100-crore bid security submitted by the Sajjan Jindal-led steelmaker stands forfeited as damages, the order issued stated.

It added that the company had failed to fulfil the conditions upon which the agreement was signed in March 2023. These included the payment of ₹1,000-crore performance security, in addition to the first

A govt order said the firm had failed to fulfil the deal conditions for the Banai-Bhalumunda coal block

instalment of the upfront payment and the fixed amount as mentioned in the agreement. It added that JSW Steel sought multiple extensions to comply with the conditions.

Meanwhile, JSW Steel informed the exchanges of the termination late Friday evening. "Upon acquisition and detailed feasibility study, this mine was not found suitable from a techno-commercial perspective for JSW Steel and hence the company decided not to go ahead with the investment to develop the coal block," it said in the exchange filing.

INFO EDGE (INDIA) LIMITED Regd. Office : Ground Floor, GF-12A, 94, Meghdoot Building, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 CIN: L74899DL1995PLC068021, Tel no. : 0120-3082000, Fax: 0120-3082095, Website : www.infoedge.in, Email: investors@naukri.com STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024												
Amount in ₹ (Mn)												
Particulars	Results on Standalone Basis						Results on Consolidated Basis					
	3 months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2023	6 months ended 30/09/2024	6 months ended 30/09/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 30/09/2024	Preceding 3 months ended 30/06/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2023	6 months ended 30/09/2024	6 months ended 30/09/2023	Year ended 31/03/2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from operations (net)	6,560.97	6,389.04	5,930.15	12,950.01	11,773.06	23,809.58	7,008.24	6,767.06	6,258.48	13,775.30	12,517.95	25,363.40
2. Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	3,314.87	3,042.96	2,824.20	6,357.83	5,491.14	11,303.92	3,352.97	3,293.90	2,623.49	6,646.87	4,790.54	9,886.11
3. Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,395.30	3,042.96	2,774.20	7,438.26	5,441.14	11,132.48	5,000.48	3,318.70	3,084.50	8,319.18	5,251.55	8,780.33
4. Net Profit for the period after tax	858.76	2,322.86	2,087.07	3,181.62	4,086.10	8,330.82	847.34	2,588.58	2,397.42	3,435.92	3,871.48	5,945.53
5. Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	71,501.31	21,732.12	30,395.68	93,233.43	57,861.41	147,511.53	81,701.88	35,825.94	33,993.57	117,527.82	64,012.61	169,846.23
6. Equity Share Capital	1,295.84	1,293.84	1,291.84	1,295.84	1,291.84	1,293.84	1,295.84	1,293.84	1,291.84	1,295.84	1,291.84	1,293.84
7. Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year						253,471.88						301,331.64
Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised)												
a) Basic - Profit after tax (after exceptional items)	6.65	17.98	16.17	24.64	31.66	64.57	1.80	18.03	15.89	19.84	28.18	44.58
a) Basic - Profit after tax [before exceptional items (net of tax & Deferred tax)]	19.98	17.98	16.56	37.97	32.04	65.90	15.46	17.84	12.32	33.30	24.61	53.16
b) Diluted - Profit after tax (after exceptional items)	6.62	17.91	16.12	24.52	31.55	64.34	1.79	17.95	15.84	19.74	28.09	44.42
b) Diluted - Profit after tax [before exceptional items (net of tax & Deferred tax)]	19.89	17.91	16.50	37.79	31.94	65.66	15.38	17.76	12.28	33.15	24.53	52.96

Note :

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.infoedge.in).

2. The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.

For & on behalf of the board
Hitesh Oberoi
Managing Director
DIN : 01189953

Place : Delhi
Date : November 08, 2024

